
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/30/18 1st Payment 1,113,806

2nd Payment 1,169,497
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,227,971

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,289,370

5th Payment 1,353,838
1 05/23/18 Wed $22,910,442 $32,473,119 $40,000,000 $23,242,301 1.721 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,421,530
2 05/26/18 Sat $25,745,054 $46,490,787 $50,000,000 $29,708,853 1.683 4.3% 8.0% 7th Payment 1,492,607

3 05/30/18 Wed $22,399,081 $59,310,465 $60,000,000 $35,650,624 1.683 3.8% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,567,237
4 06/02/18 Sat $26,517,406 $74,487,185 $74,000,000 $44,000,000 1.683 4.4% 15.4% 9th Payment 1,645,599
5 06/06/18 Wed $23,407,040 $87,883,749 $89,000,000 $52,900,000 1.683 3.9% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,727,879
6 06/09/18 Sat $28,771,385 $104,350,490 $106,000,000 $63,000,000 1.683 4.8% 22.6% 11th Payment 1,814,273
7 06/13/18 Wed $26,754,246 $119,160,795 $122,000,000 $72,500,000 1.683 4.5% 26.1% 12th Payment 1,904,987
8 06/16/18 Sat $30,684,682 $134,656,883 $142,000,000 $84,400,000 1.683 5.1% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,000,236
9 06/20/18 Wed $28,241,782 $148,919,280 $158,000,000 $93,900,000 1.683 4.7% 33.2% 14th Payment 2,100,248

10 06/23/18 Sat $32,844,884 $165,506,292 $177,000,000 $105,200,000 1.683 5.5% 36.8% 15th Payment 2,205,260
11 06/27/18 Wed $30,989,708 $181,156,421 $195,000,000 $115,900,000 1.683 5.2% 40.1% 16th Payment 2,315,523
12 06/30/18 Sat $36,543,218 $199,611,130 $215,000,000 $127,700,000 1.683 6.1% 43.7% 17th Payment 2,431,299
13 07/04/18 Wed $35,191,912 $217,383,416 $233,000,000 $138,400,000 1.683 5.8% 47.0% 18th Payment 2,552,864
14 07/07/18 Sat $40,994,182 $238,085,909 $257,000,000 $152,700,000 1.683 6.8% 50.6% 19th Payment 2,680,507
15 07/11/18 Wed $37,648,308 $257,098,701 $280,000,000 $166,400,000 1.683 6.2% 53.7% 20th Payment 2,814,533
16 07/14/18 Sat $47,323,683 $280,997,659 $306,000,000 $181,800,000 1.683 7.8% 57.3% 21st Payment 2,955,259
17 07/18/18 Wed $42,354,346 $302,387,049 $340,000,000 $202,000,000 1.683 7.0% 60.3% 22nd Payment 3,103,022
18 07/21/18 Sat $59,154,604 $332,260,747 $385,000,000 $228,800,000 1.683 9.6% 64.1% 23rd Payment 3,258,174
19 07/25/18 Wed $52,942,933 $358,997,485 $420,000,000 $249,600,000 1.683 8.7% 67.2% 24th Payment 3,421,082
20 07/28/18 Sat $79,858,716 $399,326,976 $455,000,000 $270,400,000 1.683 12.8% 71.4% 25th Payment 3,592,136
21 08/01/18 Wed $66,972,810 $433,148,950 $500,000,000 $297,100,000 1.683 10.8% 74.5% 26th Payment 3,771,743

22 08/04/18 Sat $235,583,211 $552,120,951 $0 1.683 33.2% 83.0% 27th Payment 3,960,330
23 08/08/18 Wed $98,650,949 $601,940,718 $0 1.683 15.5% 85.6% 28th Payment 4,158,347
24 08/11/18 Sat $459,387,262 $833,936,119 $0 1.683 54.4% 93.4% 29th Payment 4,366,264
25 08/15/18 Wed $197,301,897 $933,575,653 $0 1.683 28.7% 95.3% 30th Payment 4,584,577
26 08/18/18 Sat $872,835,797 $0 $0 1.683 77.5% 98.9%

Total 74,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/30/2018


